Triodos @Investment Management

Press Release

Julian Kramer appointed as Head of Business Development & Investor Relations at Triodos Investment Management

Zeist, The Netherlands, 6 April 2020 – Triodos Investment Management has appointed Julian Kramer as Head of Business Development & Investor Relations. In this role he will lead a team of 12 sales and client service professionals based across six countries.

Julian Kramer has more than 25 years of experience in overseeing business development and sales teams within the asset management industry, throughout all of Europe. He worked for BNP Paribas Asset Management for nearly 10 years, his last role being that of Deputy Head of Wholesale Distribution Europe. Before that, for several years, he held the position of Head of External Distribution, Northern Europe, also at BNP Paribas AM. Earlier on in his career he worked for Fortis Investments, as well as 14 years at ABN AMRO Private Banking and Asset Management, where amongst other roles he was Head of Private Client Sales Europe Non Domestic and was responsible for discretionary portfolio management.

"Over the course of time, it has become increasingly apparent to me that the investment world bears the enormous responsibility of determining what our world will look like in the future, through the investments that are being made. It is in my view crucial that this responsibility to make an impact is not taken lightly. Triodos Investment Management, as one of the global front runners in impact investing, is ideally positioned to play a leading part in the transition toward a more sustainable society. I am very excited to be able to contribute to this important development in my new role", commented Julian Kramer, referring to his new position.

Julian studied business economics at the University of Groningen, the Netherlands, and holds both Dutch and British nationality.

About Triodos Investment Management

Triodos Investment Management connects a broad range of investors who want to make their money work for lasting, positive change with innovative entrepreneurs and sustainable businesses doing just that. In doing so, we serve as a catalyst in sectors that are key in the transition to a world that is fairer, more sustainable and humane.

We have built up in-depth knowledge throughout our 25 years of impact investing in sectors such as Energy & Climate, Inclusive Finance and Sustainable Food & Agriculture. We also invest in listed companies that materially contribute to the transition toward a sustainable society. Assets under management as per end of 2019: EUR 4.9 billion.

Triodos Investment Management is a globally active impact investor and consists of Triodos Investment Management BV and Triodos Investment & Advisory Services BV, both wholly owned subsidiaries of Triodos Bank NV.